

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No. 133 of 2024

Commissioner **Versus** Shri Rajiv Drolia

|                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |      |      |                           |                         |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |      |      |                           |                         |
| 20/06/2024                | <p>Mr. Maneesh Sharma, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent by the ordinary and registered post, on payment of process fee, as per rules.</p> <p>Notice be made returnable within a week.</p> <p>Call for the records.</p> <p>List the case in the week commencing from 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024, along with <u>TAXC No. 123 of 2024</u>.</p> <table><tr><td>Sd/-</td><td>Sd/-</td></tr><tr><td>(Goutam Bhaduri)<br/>Judge</td><td>(Rajani Dubey)<br/>Judge</td></tr></table> | Sd/- | Sd/- | (Goutam Bhaduri)<br>Judge | (Rajani Dubey)<br>Judge |
| Sd/-                      | Sd/-                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |      |      |                           |                         |
| (Goutam Bhaduri)<br>Judge | (Rajani Dubey)<br>Judge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |      |      |                           |                         |
| ashu/RD                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |      |      |                           |                         |