

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 133 of 2024****COMMISSIONER versus SHRI RAJIV DROLIA****TAXC/139/2024,TAXC/123/2024****Order Sheet**

17/06/2025	Ms. Anshu Ratre, Adv on behalf of Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Bhishma Ahluwalia, Counsel for the respondent. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case tomorrow i.e. 18.06.2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge

Ajay