



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 133 of 2024

COMMISSIONER **versus** SHRI RAJIV DROLIA

TAXC/139/2024 & TAXC/123/2024

Order Sheet

23/09/2025	Mr. Maneesh Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Bhishma Ahluwalia, counsel for the respondent appears through VC. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the reply to the objection is being filed. Let a copy of the same be supplied to learned counsel for the respondent. List this matter in the week commencing 13.10.2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge Priyanka