

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 133 of 2024****COMMISSIONER *versus* SHRI RAJIV DROLIA****TAXC No.123/2024 & TAXC No.139/2024****Order Sheet**

25/04/2026	Mr. Maneesh Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Bhishma Ahluwalia, counsel appears through video conferencing along with Ms. Shalini Kashyap, counsel for the respondent. As prayed by the counsel for the appellant, list these matters in the month of August, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Deepti Jha	